é Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization
Contract Number: 1566

JOC Contractor: Powers & Sons Construction
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $263,561.39

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/15/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11642016
PRQJECT: Dunne Tech Academy
Pay Application No.: 7
For the Period: 111112015 to 11/30/2016
Contract No.. C1566
In accordance with Resolution No,______, adopted by the Public Buliding Commission of Chicago on, relatingtothe$_________ Revenue Bonds

{ssued by the Public Buliding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this praject (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

2. No amount hereby approved for payment

Contract Price (said retained funds being

1, Obiigations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each ftem thereof is a proper charge against
{he Construction Account and has not baen pald; and

80% of current eslimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhald equals 5% of the

upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such conlract, exceed

payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR: Dunne Tech Academy

Powers & Sons Constr Co

Is now antitled to the sum of: $ 273,230.27 | $ 273,238.27
ORIGINAL CONTRAGTOR PRICE $4,842,000.00
ADDITIONS $141,341.37
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $141,341.37

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRIGE

$4,983,341.37

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 4,729,788.13
TOTAL RETENTION : $ 368,806.66

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamned,

but Not to Exceed 6% of Contract Price $ 358,806.65

b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 .

¢} Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 3 4,370,982.48
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 4,087,743.21

T

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 273,239.27
Architect Engineer:

signature, date

05440_PA_powers_PAO7_02_07_13_20151221




PUBLIC SBUILDING-COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Job Location

Froject Name  Ounne Tech Academy
PEC Project# 05440

10845 §. Union Avenue Chicago, L €0628

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
COUNTYOF  }

The aftiand, being first duty sworn on oath, deposes.
and individualty; that hefshe is welt acquainted with the facis herein set

Cwner Public Bultding Cammissica Of Chicago

s

dayof____,20 ,forthe following project:

and says that hefshe is Dan O'Laughlin & Powers & Sons Construction co., inc., an Hlinvod: P
forth and that said corperation is the Contractor with the PUSLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. datedthe ____

that the followitg statements are wade for the plrpose of grocusing » partisl peyouent of

That the work for which payment is requested has been
contrac] docurments and the requirements of said Owner unt
d servicas for, and having dane fabor on said ifmpro
{his statement is a full, tnie, and compl
fumished or prepared by each

equipment, supplies, an
them respectively. That
equipment, suppiies, and services,

lete statemen

completed, free and clear of amy and ak claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind o nature
der thern. That for the purposes of said contsact, the following pessons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
vement. That the respective amounts set forth oppasite their names is the full amaurt of money due ant to become due to each of
t of all such persons and of the fult armount now due and the amount heretofore peid to each of them for such labor, materials,

ot thent to or an account of said work, as stated:

CONTRAGIOR Powers & Sans Gonstr Co

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #7

and duly 1o make itis Affidavit in behalf of said corporation.

and in full

with the

————Wark Completed———

Subeontracior Nama &
Aadress

Typoct Wotk

Origtnal esntract zmnount

Adjusies Cantract At Previous. Curent Total & dabe

RUSY
£.0. Bt 2121

$35,610.00

39.510.00 100%! 33510.00 39,520.00 3 3,36100 35,649.00

0.00

3,961.00

431, Lawndate
Avenue

LiGeange, iL 60525 [Play Equipment
T FOTTS

Bike Racks

$2,300.00

2.300,00 100! 2,300.00 2,300.00 5 2,07000

0.00

230.00

28214

Vet T
3 Northpoint. Cowrt.

k, IL Demo/Abatement

28,780.37 100%: 2878022 28,780.27 S 2,878.03

8.00

25,902.24

2.378.03

U IRITS T
175 Hansen Court,
Ste 103 ‘Wood

Mechasical

8212.00 56% 4.600.00 4.140.00

000

497200

33000

34100

8158 W. Liocaln
Hwy

Frankfort, IL 60007 |Concrete
[SEnesS T

s17a80000] $

141400

175,000.00 $ 17,500.00 157.500,00

009

22,734.00

24445 State Road

23
South Bend, R

Pro Cast Concrete

$64,500.00

64.500.00 100% 64,500.00 £4,500.00 ] 6A450.00 $8,050,00

000

6,450,00

Garth Larmco
20001, Blackstone:

$670,000.00 | $

114553

£71,145.53 100% 571,062,00 83.53 671,145.53 $ 20,134.37 603,955.80

47.055.36

20,134.37

£$119,782.00

119,782.00 100%,| 118,282.00 .00 129,782.00 13 11.578,20 107,803.80

.00

12.578.20

7421313

75200

—  |ASFRosting

Betal Panels

$26475.00 | §

27000

26,745.00 2,00 26,745.00 $ 2,674.50 24.070.50

Elk Grove Village, IL
160007

81113

TRICE
7501 S. Quincy
Street
wiltowkrook, i
60527

0.00

2,674.50

foof Sheet Metal

$174,600.00

174,600,00 100%! 174.600.00 0.00 174,600.00 $ 5,238.00 1572,140.0

Dacrs/Hdw

sa1s100 [ §

20135.00

L2200

5,238.00

$1.376.00 100%| 61,376.00 4,00 61,376.00 s - £§1,376.00

0.00

Mnderand Arc.
20318 Tosvence

Avenue
Lynwood, IL 60411 {Glass & Glaze

$106,000.00

105,000.00 100%! 106,000.00 $ 10,600.00 95.400.00

.00

10,600.00

55143

[T

1501 Estes Avenue

60007

Eik Grove Village, & [Acc. Ceiling/Fabric
Panels

§,164.00

31,364.00 13,800.00 45,164.00 $ 4,516.40 2372760

12,420.00

4,536.40

96466

Prostar Surtaces
11018 N, Towne
Square Road, Suite
10 Mequon,
Wl 53092

' Wood Gym Fiaor

$38.950£0

39,356.00 100%| 32,950.00 7,000.00 39,850.00 s 119850 29.855.00

8086.50




— ok Completed——

ITEME

Sseonkncior Neive 5. "
Typa of Work

vga Adjusted Contrach Amk

% Compietn

Previows

Cuerent

Tetad o it

retalnage

et previous biling

Q. Enterprises
2722 S. Hilleck
Avenue

96519 Chicago, 1L 60508 |Flooring

$46,921.00

3

13392251 § 6031825

5524486

335639

58,125

5360,13

4572037

3020.76

257123

TOTOTERIT FaaTIeT
3412 N, Walnut
Street

Muncie, IN 47303 |Hagpole

$1,500.00

1,620.00

.00

180.00

Georges
Landscaping
1410 MillsRoad  Play Equip.
Joifet, (L 60433 lastallfL

$21,500.00

100000 | $ 2250000

Sutface Maint. Per
TED c0.1

185430 | § 18,543.10

2,00

0.00

2,250.00

20.250.00

0.00

22504

0.co

0.00

000

38,543.30

Prayground Sorf

$24.275.00

- S 24,275.00

0.00

000

2427500

Science Casewrk

$11,756,00

{1,181.00)

e

10,575.00

100%!|

30575.00

€.00

1057500

31735 9,517.50

74025

31725

126600

tarsan Co.
408 S. Venmont
Ppalatine, IL_ 60067 |Bleachers

$32,095.00

3 12099.00

142423

35S Eisenhower
Lane South

{Lombard, IL 60348 jHlavatnr

$91,577.00

3 SL577.00

5,392.00

2.706.00

12.099.00

362.97

345370

3,282,333

26297

51576.25

.00

5157625

8,157.63 8241863

0.00

9,158.38

99700

Durango Painting
2845 Coastal Drive

5495001 $ 28595.00

303403

116623

—— —{Sportseon |

Aurora, IL 50503 [#ainting
651

24130 Washington
| Avenue North

 Minneapolis, MN
55431 Signage

$3281.00

172005 % 3,453.00

9%

20,7000

6.900.00

27.870.00

2.787.00 18,873.00

65,21C.00

351200

237400

400

2.374.00

237.40 2136.60

0.00

131640

1650 Averue #
St Lovis, MO
63125 Gyrn Equipment

$25500.00

25,500.00

.00

25,500.00

2,550.00 22,950.00

0.00

2.550,00

Evergresn Spee
12617 Keoll Drive
Alsip, Il 60833 fioller Shades

§.00000

325004 $ $,325.00

G.00

£325.00

71113

Kramer Cavis
701 Papermidl Hill

Drive
Batavia, (L 60510 | Bampprocfing

100%:$ $

£00.00

80.001% 72000

0.0

30,00

Div. 22

Uitlmate Fire
9110 W. 47th Street
Brookfield, IL 60513

51,500.00

52,500.00

$13,900.00|

515000 | $ 46,710.00

GO0

539000

24344 S. Northern
Hlinois Drive
Channahen,
160410 Plumbing,

153,025.00

2958000 | $ 182.605.00

5478151 % 164,344.50

12,782.35

5.478.15

G-Bar

4163 Wast 166
Street

Oak Forest, it
60452

23500000

6333385 $ 241.389.85

239,089.95

2,300.00

241,389.95

7,241.70 ¢ 3 215,380.56

724160

Brozdway Elec.
832 Oakton Street
£tk Grove, 160007

854,000.00

6437000 | $ $28370.00

898,155.00

928,359.50

92,83695 [ $ 808,348.50

27,184.05

9283745

wema

3840 S. L2ramie
Avenue

Cicerg, L 60804 {Earthwork

96,465.37.

o

256465.37

235,918.33

20,552.04

256,465.37'

20400 Sauth
Cotrage Grave
Chicaga Heights, 1L

26,750.00

787800 S 34,628.00

3%l 3

10,957.56

10,957.56!

109576 | S 9,861.80

28,495.93

2Z5,646.54

24,766.20

243,820.00

t7.ssz.;wl’1 s 236,165.00

256,033.00

(18,843.00)

236,263,00]

5757301 $ 23043370

0.00

5,757.30




——iork Gompleted——
TEME iciortpast | - Orghal CrngrOnders | Adisted Contractaunt | % Complete Previoess Cusment Totatta detn retainage 4 biling nat & rerolning 1 6
Jos. A. Schudt j
19350'3. Harlem s 165.00
Avenue
Erankfort, 160423 }Survey s 1.750.00 E] £750.00 9% $ 16500 | $ - $ 185018 24850 000 $ 160150
Candid
5030 0. Marine $ 10,560.00
Drive 7807
Chicago, (L 60640 |teed 5 13,200.00 $ 13,200.00 0%} § 1056000 | $ - 3 1056.00 | § 9,504.00 000 s 3695.00
Jrcameh s 10589.05
79200 - Joint Sealants ] 940000 | $ 1583.05 | § 10,989.05 100%] $ 850000 | $ 248905 $ 105801 1 S 7,650.00 2.240.15 5 109893
Powers & Sors
2636 West 15th -
Aveniue $ san.0e
79513 Gary, IN 46404 Exp, Joints $ $,023.00 S 8,021.00 00%| $ 812100 | $ - $ 202101 $ 7,218.50 0.00 $ 80210
a7113 | NABOO/ M Auto Doos Opener | $ . 200000 (S 543523 § 254353 100% s 254352 8 254352] ¢ 7630 2,067.22 5 7630
Powers & Sons
2536 West 15th
Avense $ 93336,80
52115 Gacy, IN 46804 {Framing/Drywall | 3742300 |$ 55913001 % 93,336.00 100%| $ 93336.80 | S - $ 933368 15 3100312 2.00 s 933288
96725 Artfiow Epozy Floor. 3 2378300 |§ 1783008 S 32,000.00 100%1 22,00000 | $ - 15 22,000.00] ¢ 220000 | S 19,300.00 08 $ 220000
78116 asc Fireproof 3 1400000 | S 18500.00¢ § 5,500.00 100%! § s;500.00 | $ - 18 $/500.00| 5 55000 | § 4,950.00 0.00 3 550,00
101100 Cardige visusal disp. Bed $ 1,565.00 | § 1910001 $ 3475.00 100%] $ 3475.00 | S - 13 3415001 5 342.50{$ 3,12750 000 s 347.50
{Powrers & Sans
2636 West 15th s 20000
| Avenue .
302600 | Gary, IN 45404 |Well Protection $ 200.00 $ 200.00 100%] $ 20000 $ - $ 2000 | § IE0.00 000 $ 2000
2636 West I5th
Avenue, 3 963.00
102813 Gaty, IN 96406 {Toilet Aocess. $ 963.00 3 963.00 100%1 963.00 | § - $ 9630]$ 866.70 000 $ 9630
Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th
vence $ 21800
104400 Gary, IN 46404 Fire Extinguisher 1S 21800 $ 21800 300%| $ 218003 $ - 3 218085 15620 0.00 $ 21380
315213 cet Proj. Sareens 3 1,855.00 3 1,855.00 100%| $ 1,855.00 $ LEBS5.00| ¢ - 18 1,855.00 o000 s -
124813 caH Entrance Mats $ 51250018 {75,001 505000 1% s 505000 | § 5R50.00| $ 505.00 454500 $ 505.00
21216 Beverty Asphalt $ 25350001 7545001 $ 32,535.00 200%1 § 328850013 - 13 32995.00] 5 329550135 29,695.50 008 $ 3,299.50
321814 Field Tarf Synthetic Grass s 60,000.00 | ¢ 5574943 $ 6557458 005l S 6557494 1% - i3 65574981 5 6557491 % 5901745 0.0} s 655749
$ £1.000,00
Speedy Gonales
Landscaping Turf Repairs s 7a00001¢ 338000013 41.000.00 100% $ 4100000 $ 123000 39,770.00 $ 1,230.00
Towers & Sons
2636 West 15th
avence 3 34,953.00|
51053 Gary, N 46404 |carpentryRough | $ 34,952.00 H 34,953.00 100%| 5 3455300 | $ - s 349530 % 31,457.70 .00 3 3495.30
B SONS
2636 West 15th
Avenve $ 200,00
83113 Gary, IN 46404 Access Doors $ 200.00 $ 200.00 00%| § 200.00 $ 20001$ 180.00 0.00 $ 20.00
Powers % sons.
2636 West 1512 -~
Awenue $ -
Gary, IN_ 46404 As Builts $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 o% 3 - 0.00 3 §,000.00
Powers & 50ms
2636 West 35th
e $ 31620.00
Gary, IN 46404 {eond 3 3162000 $ 3162000 100%) $ 31620.00 $ 33152001% 2845800 .00 $ 3,162.00
"G
2636 West 25th
avenue $ 45854.10
Gary, IN 45404 Jinsurance S 50,525.00 s 50,945.00 u%| $ 39993.001% 5,861.10 $  asesdil]s 3559370 5.274.39 $ 9680.31
2636 West 15th
Avenue S 31%,996.00
Gary, IN 46404 | General Conditions | $ 37751800 358,440.81 aoe$ 307374008 11,622.00 s 3822270 | S 27031350 IDA59.80 $ 73567.51
Powers ns
:::::e“ﬁm $ 72518.04
Gary, N 46404 |OH&P s 268,745.00 285,962.53 o] 2149704 |% 41117.00 s 27.26180]% 208,347.34 37.005.30 $ 41600.89
camera equip s sox s @ | & 10,886.00 o $ s - 0.00 $ 10,886.00
tommission's -
Psc i $ 30000000 13 (211.60525) $ 38,393315 0% $ $ - 000 $ 83,393.15
] Ao/ s - 000 $ -
#01v/0L e ——— e e ISR BD
frotaL 4,842,000.00 141,341.37 4,983,341.37 95%{  4,553,048.00 176,740.13 4,729,788.13 358,80565 4,067,743.21 273,239.27 £12,358.83

05440_PA_powers_PA07_02 07 13, 20151221




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $4,842,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,729,788.13
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $141,341.37 LESS 10% RETAINED $358,805.66
FOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $4,983,341.37 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,370,982.48
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0,00 PAYMENTS $4,097,743.21
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,983,341.37 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $273,239.27
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $612,358.89

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the wark is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver
of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; thaf said
Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with
the work or atising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor.any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any {llega! or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all pagments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee. :

0

Name
Title

Subscribed and swomn to bofore me this 6th day of January , 2016,

Notary Public
My Commission expires:
05440_PA_powe rs_PA07_02_07_13_20151221




